## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed House Bill No. 400 by Representative Chenevert

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 1, change "1165.1(A)(1)" to "1165.1(B)(2)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 11, change "1165.1(A)(1)" to "1165.1(B)(2)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 1, delete "but not limited to"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 2, after "parentis" delete the remainder of the line and on line 3, delete "a 9 minor under his care"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 4, after "seventeen." insert "For purposes of this Subsection, "in loco 11
- 12 parentis" means an individual who has been authorized by a parent or legal guardian to 13 assume temporary parental responsibilities for a minor, including making decisions related
- 14 to the minor's medical and mental health care."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 3, delete lines 20 through 26 and insert the following:
- 17 "\* \* 18 B. As used in this Section: 19
- 20 (2) "Patient" means a natural person who receives or should have received 21 health care from a licensed health care healthcare provider, under a contract, express 22 or implied or in the case of a person who is a minor under the age of seventeen years of age the parent, tutor, or legal guardian of a minor child. 23 \* \* \*"
- 24